AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI AND THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI TO ALLOW THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT TO JOIN THE METROPOLITAN REGIONAL RADIO SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, the City of Kansas City, Missouri ("Host Agency") has entered into a User Agency Master Site Port Agreement, in connection with the operation of the metropolitan regional radio system (MARRS) for public safety and other services; and,

WHEREAS, under the MARRS Agreement, the Host Agency is authorized to enter into this cooperative agreement to allow the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri ("City") to participate in the MARRS to further local government communications interoperability; and,

WHEREAS, the City currently operates a separate radio communications system for public safety and other services in the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, the City desires to join MARRS as a Prime site and/or PSAP as set forth in this Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the parties to this Agreement have determined that their cooperative effort will be a benefit to the public's health, safety, and welfare; and,

WHEREAS, the MARRS Agreement provides that the City, upon joining the MARRS, shall reimburse the Host Agency for the actual and anticipated costs for the utilization of the existing Host Agency system master site.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT. MISSOURI. AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Kansas City, Missouri, and the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED by the City Council of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this, 2017.		day	of
	Mayor Randall L. Rhoads		-
ATTEST:			
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>			

BILL NO. 17-258

APPROVED by the Mayor of said	, 2017.	
	Mayor Randall L. Rhoads	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Chief Counsel of Public Safety Beth Murano		